Government of Jammu and Kashmir Planning Development & Monitoring Department Civil Secretariat, J&K

Notification, Jammu, the 13th of December, 2019.

In exercise of the power conferred by sub-section (2) of section 4 of the Act, 1948 (37 of 1948), the Lieutenant Governor is pleased to appoint the mentioned in Column (2) of the Table below as Census-officers with the ration shown against each in Column (3) thereof, to take, aid in, or supervise the of, the Census of India, 2021 within their respective jurisdiction mentioned asteach:

| S. | Officers | Designation | Jurisdiction |
|---------|--|--------------------------------------|--|
| No 1 | 2 | 3 | 4 |
| 1. | Divisional Commissioner Jammu/Kashmir | Divisional Census Officers | Within their respective divisions |
| 2 | Deputy Commissioners of all districts | Principal Census Officers | The Whole of their respective districts |
| 3. | Additional Deputy Commissioners of all districts | Additional/ Deputy Census Officer | Areas within their jurisdictions within their respective districts |
| 4. | All Sub-Divisional Magistrates | Sub-division Census Officers | |
| 5, | All Tehsildars | Charge Census Officer | |
| 6. | All Naib Tehsildars | Assistant Charge Census Officers | |

Further in exercise of the power conferred by sub-section (4) of section 4 of the said Act the Lieutenant Governor is pleased to delegate to the Officer (s) mentioned at Column 2 of the above table, the power of appointing Census Officers within their respective jurisdictions.

By order of the Lieutenant Governor.

Principal Secretary to Government
Planning Development & Monitoring Department

Dated:13.12.2019

w to the:

Registrar General and Census Commissioner, India, NDCC Building-II Jai Singh Road, New Delhi for information.

Divisional Commissioner Jammu/Kashmir.

Director Information, J&K.

All Deputy Commissioners.

Director Census Operations, J&K Sub office, 285-A, Krishna Nagar Jammu.

Private Secretary to Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor.

Private Secretary to Chief Secretary.

Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to Govt., PD&MD.

Stock file/Website, PD&MD.